DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022
SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - IDAHO

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT

ADA COUNTY
ADAMS COUNTY
BANNOCK COUNTY
BEAR LAKE COUNTY
BENEWAH COUNTY
BINGHAM COUNTY
BLAINE COUNTY
BOISE COUNTY
BONNER COUNTY
BONNEVILLE COUNTY
BOUNDARY COUNTY
BUTTE COUNTY
CAMAS COUNTY
CANYON COUNTY
CARIBOU COUNTY
CASSIA COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY
CLEARWATER COUNTY
CUSTER COUNTY
ELMORE COUNTY
FRANKLIN COUNTY
FREMONT COUNTY
GEM COUNTY
GOODING COUNTY
IDAHO COUNTY
JEFFERSON COUNTY
JEROME COUNTY
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TOTAL PD THIS FY

$873,010
$466,577
$584,697
$734,310
$109,476
$883,061
$2,412,024
$690,958
$958,003
$1,565,616
$886,072
$418,237
$186,182
$55,674
$599,123
$2,492,250
$168,439
$895,763
$840,021
$2,715,467
$337,742
$1,345,900
$348,059
$740,337
$1,902,040
$558,762
$282,828

TOTAL
ACRES

297,843
551,206
213,846
285,663
48,492
300,736
1,325,117
883,963
454,018
589,659
475,236
894,614
443,608
19,111
446,021
918,850
702,090
845,357
2,935,288
1,357,417
139,442
702,126
133,309
252,030
4,531,907
190,191
96,305



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022
SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - IDAHO

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT

KOOTENAI COUNTY
LATAH COUNTY
LEMHI COUNTY
LEWIS COUNTY

LINCOLN COUNTY
MADISON COUNTY
MINIDOKA COUNTY
NEZ PERCE COUNTY
ONEIDA COUNTY
OWYHEE COUNTY
PAYETTE COUNTY
POWER COUNTY

SHOSHONE COUNTY
TETON COUNTY

TWIN FALLS COUNTY
VALLEY COUNTY

WASHINGTON COUNTY

TOTAL
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TOTAL PD THIS FY

$718,994
$298,793
$1,108,791
$9,052
$988,034
$138,137
$519,385
$92,374
$845,915
$1,573,666
$187,331
$861,325
$517,119
$243,683
$1,874,975
$859,909
$906,204
$35,794,315

TOTAL
ACRES

244731
101,703
2,641,870
3,081
585,237
63,115
176,788
31,959
408,381
3,635,489
64,067
293,179
1,232,116
98,227
638,226
2,048,867
340,622
32,641,103



