## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - IDAHO

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
ADA COUNTY	\$873,010	297,843
ADAMS COUNTY	\$466,577	551,206
BANNOCK COUNTY	\$584,697	213,846
BEAR LAKE COUNTY	\$734,310	285,663
BENEWAH COUNTY	\$109,476	48,492
BINGHAM COUNTY	\$883,061	300,736
BLAINE COUNTY	\$2,412,024	1,325,117
BOISE COUNTY	\$690,958	883,963
BONNER COUNTY	\$958,003	454,018
BONNEVILLE COUNTY	\$1,565,616	589,659
BOUNDARY COUNTY	\$886,072	475,236
BUTTE COUNTY	\$418,237	894,614
CAMAS COUNTY	\$186,182	443,608
CANYON COUNTY	\$55,674	19,111
CARIBOU COUNTY	\$599,123	446,021
CASSIA COUNTY	\$2,492,250	918,850
CLARK COUNTY	\$168,439	702,090
CLEARWATER COUNTY	\$895,763	845,357
CUSTER COUNTY	\$840,021	2,935,288
ELMORE COUNTY	\$2,715,467	1,357,417
FRANKLIN COUNTY	\$337,742	139,442
FREMONT COUNTY	\$1,345,900	702,126
GEM COUNTY	\$348,059	133,309
GOODING COUNTY	\$740,337	252,030
IDAHO COUNTY	\$1,902,040	4,531,907
JEFFERSON COUNTY	\$558,762	190,191
JEROME COUNTY	\$282,828	96,305

## DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES - FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022 SUMMARY OF STATE & COUNTIES - IDAHO

LOCAL UNIT OF GOVERNMENT	TOTAL PD THIS FY	TOTAL ACRES
KOOTENAI COUNTY	\$718,994	244,731
LATAH COUNTY	\$298,793	101,703
LEMHI COUNTY	\$1,108,791	2,641,870
LEWIS COUNTY	\$9,052	3,081
LINCOLN COUNTY	\$988,034	585,237
MADISON COUNTY	\$138,137	63,115
MINIDOKA COUNTY	\$519,385	176,788
NEZ PERCE COUNTY	\$92,374	31,959
ONEIDA COUNTY	\$845,915	408,381
OWYHEE COUNTY	\$1,573,666	3,635,489
PAYETTE COUNTY	\$187,331	64,067
POWER COUNTY	\$861,325	293,179
SHOSHONE COUNTY	\$517,119	1,232,116
TETON COUNTY	\$243,683	98,227
TWIN FALLS COUNTY	\$1,874,975	638,226
VALLEY COUNTY	\$859,909	2,048,867
WASHINGTON COUNTY	\$906,204	340,622
TOTAL	\$35,794,315	32,641,103